TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM448594

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CADENCE BANK, N.A.		10/25/2017	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPREAD NETWORKS, LLC	
Street Address:	800 WOODLANDS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 118	
City:	RIDGELAND	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39157	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950542	SPREAD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3950544	SPREAD NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9016807200

Email: patent.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: BUTLER SNOW LLP Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

HEMANT GUPTA NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE: /HEMANT GUPTA, Reg. 58717/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TermOfSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=TermOfSecurityInterest#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0316

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR SAME

(Spread Networks, LLC)

WHEREAS, SPREAD NETWORKS, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, with a current or previous address of 800 Woodlands Parkway, Suite 118, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157, Attention: Bruce Deer, Chief Administrative Officer (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated effective as of February 12, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of said Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2014, at Ree1 5265, Frame 0317; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto which are covered by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Applications for Same to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this day of , 2017.

SECURED PARTY:

CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association.

By:___ Name:

Its:

AUS:0050100/03169:553443v2

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	OWNER/ APPLICANT
3.950,544	April 26, 2011	Spread Networks Logo	U.S.A	Spread Networks, LLC
3,950,542	April 26, 2011	Spread Networks	U.S.A.	Spread Networks, LLC

AUS:0050100/03169;553443v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0318